HarrisX Overnight Poll Permanent Political 2.29.2024

This survey was conducted online within the United States from February 24-28 among 3,021 registered voters by HarrisX. The sampling margin of error of this poll is plus or minus
1.8 percentage points. The results reflect a nationally representative sample of registered voters. Results were weighted for age, gender, region, race/ethnicity, income, political
party, education, ideology and area type where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population.
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TQ1: Do you approve or disapprove of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
NET APPROVE 39% 8% 76% 32% 13%
Strongly approve 17% 3% 37% 7% 2%
Somewhat approve 23% 5% 39% 24% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 11% 14% 21% 22%
Strongly disapprove 41% 79% 6% 38% 25%
NET DISAPPROVE 56% 91% 20% 60% 47%
Unsure/Don't know 5% 1% 4% 8% 40%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98

H1a: If the 2024 election for president were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, the
Democrat, who would you vote for?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Donald Trump 46% 87% 10% 40% 23%
Joe Biden 42% 7% 83% 36% 16%
Don’t Know / Unsure 12% 6% 7% 24% 62%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98
H1L: Between the two choices, which way do you lean right now?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Donald Trump 52% 82% 21% 58% 44%
Joe Biden 48% 18% 79% 42% 56%
Unweighted Sample 355 67 61 174 53

H1M: If the 2024 election for president were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Joe Biden, the
Democrat, who would you vote for?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Donald Trump + leaners 52% 92% 11% 54% 50%
Joe Biden + leaners 48% 8% 89% 46% 50%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98

H2a: If the 2024 election for president were held today and it was between the following candidates, who would you vote for?

Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Donald Trump, running as the Republican party

. 40% 82% 7% 30% 20%
candidate
Joe Biden, running as the Democratic party

. 36% 4% 76% 26% 0%
candidate
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., running as an independent

. 11% 7% 9% 19% 17%
candidate
Cornel West, running as an independent

. 2% 1% 2% 4% 0%
candidate
Jill Stein, running as the Green party candidate 1% 1% 2% 2% 6%
Don't Know / Unsure 10% 5% 6% 18% 57%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98

Page 2 of 22



HarrisX Overnight Poll Permanent Political, VP, Mental Acuity, Bidenomics 2.29.2024

H2L: Between the five choices, which way do you lean right now?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Donald T § i the Republi t
ona. rump, running as the Republican party 30% 1% 16% 20% 22%
candidate
Joe Biden, running as the Democratic party
; 22% 7% 42% 14% 44%
candidate
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., running as an independent
; 28% 25% 25% 32% 25%
candidate
Cornel West, running as an independent
. 11% 13% 9% 13% 3%
candidate
Jill Stein, running as the Green party candidate 9% 4% 7% 13% 6%
Unweighted Sample 297 60 50 132 55

H2M: If the 2024 election for president were held today and it was between the following candidates, who would you vote for?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Donald Trump + leaners 43% 85% 8% 35% 33%
Joe Biden + leaners 38% 5% 78% 29% 26%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. + leaners 14% 8% 10% 25% 31%
Cornel West + leaners 3% 1% 2% 7% 2%
Jill Stein + leaners 2% 1% 2% 5% 9%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98
PRESELEC1: Do you think President Biden should run for a second term or not run for a second term?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Run 36% 13% 65% 27% 22%
Not run 64% 87% 35% 73% 78%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98
PRESELEC3: Do you think Donald Trump should run for president again in 2024?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Run 47% 81% 18% 42% 28%
Not run 53% 19% 82% 58% 72%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98
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GOPPRIM1A: If the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Donald Trump 42% 79% 14% 33% 18%
Nikki Haley 22% 12% 33% 21% 8%
Ryan Binkley 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Someone else 19% 3% 34% 21% 21%
Don't know / Unsure 15% 6% 17% 23% 54%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98

GOPPRIM2A: If former President Donald Trump does not run for president in 2024, who would you vote for in the GOP primary?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Nikki Haley 33% 33% 37% 28% 11%
Ryan Binkley 5% 4% 6% 5% 1%
Someone else 34% 35% 33% 33% 26%
Don't know / Unsure 28% 28% 23% 34% 62%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98

DEMPRIM1A: If the Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Joe Biden 36% 6% 74% 26% 11%
Dean Phillips 10% 11% 7% 12% 2%
Someone else 32% 54% 10% 34% 27%
Don't know / Unsure 22% 29% 8% 28% 60%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98
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DEMPRIM2A: If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Kamala Harris 27% 8% 51% 19% 8%
Dean Phillips 11% 11% 12% 11% 3%
Someone else 37% 53% 21% 39% 27%
Don't know / Unsure 25% 29% 16% 30% 62%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98

GOPSECOND1A: If your preferred candidate is not available, who would your second choice be if the Republican presidential
primary for the 2024 election was held today?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Nikki Haley 15% 23% 12% 11% 5%
Ryan Binkley 7% 5% 10% 5% 1%
Donald Trump 6% 6% 4% 7% 7%
Someone else 44% 40% 49% 43% 24%
Don't know / Unsure 29% 26% 26% 34% 63%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98

GOPSECOND2A: If your preferred candidate is not available and Donald Trump does not run, who would your second choice be
if the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Nikki Haley 8% 6% 11% 8% 1%
Ryan Binkley 8% 6% 10% 6% 2%
Someone else 46% 49% 48% 42% 24%
Don't know / Unsure 38% 38% 31% 44% 72%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98
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DEMSECOND1A: If your preferred candidate is not available, who would your second choice be if the Democratic presidential
primary for the 2024 election was held today?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Dean Phillips 13% 6% 24% 8% 5%
Joe Biden 4% 2% 5% 6% 0%
Someone else 50% 59% 45% 47% 28%
Don't know / Unsure 33% 33% 26% 39% 66%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98

DEMSECOND2A: If your preferred candidate is not available and Joe Biden does not run, who would your second choice be if the
Democratic presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Dean Phillips 10% 5% 17% 7% 1%
Kamala Harris 6% 2% 11% 5% 4%
Someone else 54% 64% 48% 53% 34%
Don't know / Unsure 30% 29% 25% 36% 61%
Unweighted Sample 3021 1114 1076 733 98
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Nature of Sample

%

Total Total 100%
Male 48%

Gender Female 52%
18-29 16%

30-44 23%

45-64 37%

Age 65+ 24%
White 68%

Black/AA 13%

Hispanic 13%

Race Other 6%
Northeast 18%

Midwest 21%

South 37%

Region West 24%
Less than $50K 34%

S50K to $99K 30%

S100K + 32%

Income Decline to answer 3%
Suburban 50%

Urban 29%

Area Rural 20%
Democrat 37%

Independent 25%

Republican 36%

Party affiliation Other 2%
Liberal 24%

Moderate 38%

Political ideology Conservative 38%
College grad Male 17%

College grad Female 22%

Non-college Male 31%

EducationXGender Non-college Female 30%
Unweighted Sample 3021
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This survey was conducted online within the United States from February 27-28 among 1,005 registered voters by HarrisX. The sampling margin of error of this poll is plus
or minus 3.1 percentage points. The results reflect a nationally representative sample of registered voters. Results were weighted for age, gender, region, race/ethnicity,
income, political party, education, ideology and area type where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the population.
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TVP1r: SUMMARY OF RANK 1 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as
his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat ___Independent Other
Mitt Romney 13% 6% 21% 12% 5%
Ron DeSantis 9% 17% 4% 7% 2%
Vivek Ramaswamy 8% 14% 3% 9% 2%
Tim Scott 8% 11% 4% 8% 0%
Ted Cruz 5% 8% 5% 3% 3%
Kristi Noem 5% 7% 4% 4% 0%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 4% 5% 3% 5% 2%
Tucker Carlson 4% 7% 2% 3% 2%
Greg Abbott 4% 5% 4% 3% 0%
Marco Rubio 4% 4% 3% 4% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3% 4% 4% 0%
Mike Johnson 3% 2% 4% 4% 0%
Kari Lake 3% 2% 3% 5% 0%
Elise Stefanik 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Byron Donalds 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
J.D. Vance 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Someone else 22% 9% 30% 26% 81%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r: SUMMARY OF RANK 2 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as

his vice-presi ial running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat ___Independent Other
Ron DeSantis 11% 18% 7% 6% 15%
Ted Cruz 10% 12% 8% 12% 12%
Mitt Romney 10% 4% 16% 10% 10%
Tim Scott 9% 10% 8% 7% 13%
Kristi Noem 7% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Marco Rubio 6% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Tucker Carlson 6% 7% 4% 7% 0%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 6% 7% 5% 7% 1%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 8% 3% 5% 5%
Kari Lake 5% 4% 5% 5% 9%
Tulsi Gabbard 4% 3% 4% 6% 0%
J.D. Vance 4% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Greg Abbott 3% 3% 2% 5% 13%
Mike Johnson 3% 1% 6% 2% 6%
Elise Stefanik 2% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Byron Donalds 2% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Someone else 6% 4% 8% 7% 2%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
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TVP1r: SUMMARY OF RANK 3 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as
his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ted Cruz 9% 11% 6% 11% 2%
Mitt Romney 7% 6% 8% 5% 17%
Tucker Carlson 7% 6% 7% 6% 12%
Marco Rubio 6% 7% 8% 4% 2%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 6% 7% 5% 7% 0%
Ron DeSantis 6% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Tim Scott 6% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Kristi Noem 6% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Greg Abbott 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Mike Johnson 5% 4% 6% 4% 1%
Byron Donalds 4% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Elise Stefanik 4% 4% 5% 4% 0%
Kari Lake 4% 4% 6% 2% 4%
J.D. Vance 3% 1% 5% 3% 13%
Someone else 11% 10% 10% 13% 9%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r: SUMMARY OF RANK 1 - 3 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as
his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Mitt Romney 30% 17% 46% 27% 32%
Ron DeSantis 26% 43% 16% 17% 23%
Ted Cruz 24% 30% 18% 26% 17%
Tim Scott 22% 26% 19% 19% 17%
Vivek Ramaswamy 19% 28% 10% 20% 14%
Tucker Carlson 17% 21% 14% 17% 14%
Kristi Noem 17% 19% 16% 17% 12%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 17% 19% 13% 20% 3%
Marco Rubio 16% 17% 18% 14% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 14% 13% 14% 15% 6%
Greg Abbott 12% 13% 10% 14% 18%
Kari Lake 12% 9% 13% 13% 13%
Mike Johnson 11% 7% 16% 10% 7%
J.D. Vance 8% 5% 10% 8% 15%
Elise Stefanik 8% 6% 10% 8% 0%
Byron Donalds 7% 5% 8% 9% 13%
Someone else 39% 22% 49% 46% 91%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
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TVP1r: GOP ONLY - SUMMARY OF RANK 1 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to
choose as his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ron DeSantis 17% 17%

Vivek Ramaswamy 14% 14%

Tim Scott 11% 11%

Ted Cruz 8% 8%

Kristi Noem 7% 7%

Tucker Carlson 7% 7%

Mitt Romney 6% 6%

Sarah Huckabee Sanders 5% 5%

Greg Abbott 5% 5%

Marco Rubio 4% 4%

Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3%

Mike Johnson 2% 2%

Kari Lake 2% 2%

J.D. Vance 1% 1%

Elise Stefanik 1% 1%

Byron Donalds 0% 0%

Someone else 9% 9%

Unweighted Sample 389 389 0 0 0

TVP1r: GOP ONLY - SUMMARY OF RANK 2 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to
choose as his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ron DeSantis 18% 18%

Ted Cruz 12% 12%

Tim Scott 10% 10%

Vivek Ramaswamy 8% 8%

Tucker Carlson 7% 7%

Sarah Huckabee Sanders 7% 7%

Marco Rubio 6% 6%

Kristi Noem 6% 6%

Mitt Romney 4% 4%

Kari Lake 4% 4%

Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3%

J.D. Vance 3% 3%

Greg Abbott 3% 3%

Mike Johnson 1% 1%

Byron Donalds 1% 1%

Elise Stefanik 1% 1%

Someone else 4% 4%

Unweighted Sample 389 389 0 0 0

TVP1r: GOP ONLY - SUMMARY OF RANK 3 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to
choose as his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ted Cruz 11% 11%
Ron DeSantis 9% 9%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 7% 7%
Marco Rubio 7% 7%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 6%
Tucker Carlson 6% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 6%
Mitt Romney 6% 6%
Greg Abbott 5% 5%
Tim Scott 5% 5%
Kristi Noem 5% 5%
Mike Johnson 4% 4%
Kari Lake 4% 4%
Elise Stefanik 4% 4%
Byron Donalds 4% 4%
J.D. Vance 1% 1%
Someone else 10% 10%
Unweighted Sample 389 389 0 0 0
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TVP1r: GOP ONLY - SUMMARY OF RANK1 - 3 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump

to choose as his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ron DeSantis 43% 43%
Ted Cruz 30% 30%
Vivek Ramaswamy 28% 28%
Tim Scott 26% 26%
Tucker Carlson 21% 21%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 19% 19%
Kristi Noem 19% 19%
Mitt Romney 17% 17%
Marco Rubio 17% 17%
Greg Abbott 13% 13%
Tulsi Gabbard 13% 13%
Kari Lake 9% 9%
Mike Johnson 7% 7%
Elise Stefanik 6% 6%
J.D. Vance 5% 5%
Byron Donalds 5% 5%
Someone else 22% 22%
Unweighted Sample 389 389 0 0 0

TVP1r: GOP + IND ONLY - SUMMARY OF RANK 1 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald

Trump to choose as his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ron DeSantis 13% 17% 7%
Vivek Ramaswamy 12% 14% 9%
Tim Scott 10% 11% 8%
Mitt Romney 8% 6% 12%
Kristi Noem 6% 7% 4%
Tucker Carlson 6% 7% 3%
Ted Cruz 6% 8% 3%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 5% 5% 5%
Greg Abbott 4% 5% 3%
Marco Rubio 4% 4% 4%
Tulsi Gabbard 3% 3% 4%
Kari Lake 3% 2% 5%
Mike Johnson 3% 2% 4%
Elise Stefanik 1% 1% 1%
Byron Donalds 1% 0% 1%
J.D. Vance 1% 1% 0%
Someone else 16% 9% 26%
Unweighted Sample 611 389 0 222 0

TVP1r: GOP + IND ONLY - SUMMARY OF RANK 2 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald

Trump to choose as his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ron DeSantis 13% 18% 6%
Ted Cruz 12% 12% 12%
Tim Scott 9% 10% 7%
Tucker Carlson 7% 7% 7%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 7% 7% 7%
Mitt Romney 7% 4% 10%
Vivek Ramaswamy 7% 8% 5%
Kristi Noem 6% 6% 6%
Marco Rubio 6% 6% 6%
Kari Lake 5% 4% 5%
Tulsi Gabbard 5% 3% 6%
Greg Abbott 4% 3% 5%
J.D. Vance 4% 3% 5%
Elise Stefanik 2% 1% 3%
Mike Johnson 2% 1% 2%
Byron Donalds 1% 1% 2%
Someone else 5% 4% 7%
Unweighted Sample 611 389 0 222 0

TVP1r: GOP + IND ONLY - SUMMARY OF RANK 3 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald
Trump to choose as his vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ted Cruz 11% 11% 11%
Sarah Huckabee Sanders 7% 7% 7%
Ron DeSantis 7% 9% 5%
Tucker Carlson 6% 6% 6%
Vivek Ramaswamy 6% 6% 6%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 6% 6%
Kristi Noem 6% 5% 7%
Marco Rubio 6% 7% 4%
Mitt Romney 6% 6% 5%
Greg Abbott 5% 5% 5%
Tim Scott 5% 5% 5%
Byron Donalds 4% 4% 6%
Elise Stefanik 4% 4% 4%
Mike Johnson 4% 4% 4%
Kari Lake 3% 4% 2%
J.D. Vance 2% 1% 3%
Someone else 11% 10% 13%
Unweighted Sample 611 389 0 222 0
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TVP1r: GOP + IND ONLY - SUMMARY OF RANK1 - 3 - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald
idential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Trump to choose as his vice-p!

Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Ron DeSantis 33% 43% 17%

Ted Cruz 28% 30% 26%

Vivek Ramaswamy 25% 28% 20%

Tim Scott 24% 26% 19%

Mitt Romney 21% 17% 27%

Sarah Huckabee Sanders 19% 19% 20%

Tucker Carlson 19% 21% 17%

Kristi Noem 18% 19% 17%

Marco Rubio 16% 17% 14%

Tulsi Gabbard 14% 13% 15%

Greg Abbott 13% 13% 14%

Kari Lake 11% 9% 13%

Mike Johnson 8% 7% 10%

Elise Stefanik 7% 6% 8%

Byron Donalds 7% 5% 9%

J.D. Vance 6% 5% 8%

Someone else 32% 22% 46%

Unweighted Sample 611 389 0 222 0

TVP1rl: Ron DeSantis - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presi ial running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 9% 17% 4% 7% 2%
Rank 2 11% 18% 7% 6% 15%
Rank 3 6% 9% 5% 5% 6%
Not ranked 74% 57% 84% 83% 77%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r2: Tim Scott - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-
presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 8% 11% 4% 8% 0%
Rank 2 9% 10% 8% 7% 13%
Rank 3 6% 5% 7% 5% 4%
Not ranked 78% 74% 81% 81% 83%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
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TVP1r3: Mike Johnson - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 3% 2% 4% 4% 0%
Rank 2 3% 1% 6% 2% 6%
Rank 3 5% 4% 6% 4% 1%
Not ranked 89% 93% 84% 90% 93%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r4: Elise Stefanik - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 1% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Rank 2 2% 1% 3% 3% 0%
Rank 3 4% 4% 5% 4% 0%
Not ranked 92% 94% 90% 92% 100%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r5: Kristi Noem - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 5% 7% 4% 4% 0%
Rank 2 7% 6% 7% 6% 5%
Rank 3 6% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Not ranked 83% 81% 84% 83% 88%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r6: Vivek Ramaswamy - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his
vice-presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 8% 14% 3% 9% 2%
Rank 2 6% 8% 3% 5% 5%
Rank 3 6% 6% 4% 6% 7%
Not ranked 81% 72% 90% 80% 86%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r7: Tulsi Gabbard - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 3% 3% 4% 4% 0%
Rank 2 4% 3% 4% 6% 0%
Rank 3 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Not ranked 86% 87% 86% 85% 94%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r8: Tucker Carlson - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 4% 7% 2% 3% 2%
Rank 2 6% 7% 4% 7% 0%
Rank 3 7% 6% 7% 6% 12%
Not ranked 83% 79% 86% 83% 86%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r9: J.D. Vance - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Rank 2 4% 3% 4% 5% 1%
Rank 3 3% 1% 5% 3% 13%
Not ranked 92% 95% 90% 92% 85%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

Page 14 of 22



HarrisX Overnight Poll Permanent Political, VP, Mental Acuity, Bidenomics 2.29.2024

TVP1r10: Kari Lake - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 3% 2% 3% 5% 0%
Rank 2 5% 4% 5% 5% 9%
Rank 3 4% 4% 6% 2% 4%
Not ranked 88% 91% 87% 87% 87%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1rl11: Sarah Huckabee Sanders - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose

as his vice-presid.

ial running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 4% 5% 3% 5% 2%

Rank 2 6% 7% 5% 7% 1%

Rank 3 6% 7% 5% 7% 0%

Not ranked 83% 81% 87% 80% 97%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r12: Ted Cruz - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 5% 8% 5% 3% 3%
Rank 2 10% 12% 8% 12% 12%
Rank 3 9% 11% 6% 11% 2%
Not ranked 76% 70% 82% 74% 83%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r13: Greg Abbott - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 4% 5% 4% 3% 0%
Rank 2 3% 3% 2% 5% 13%
Rank 3 5% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Not ranked 88% 87% 90% 86% 82%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r14: Marco Rubio - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presi ial running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 4% 4% 3% 4% 0%
Rank 2 6% 6% 6% 6% 4%
Rank 3 6% 7% 8% 4% 2%
Not ranked 84% 83% 82% 86% 94%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r15: Mitt Romney - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 13% 6% 21% 12% 5%
Rank 2 10% 4% 16% 10% 10%
Rank 3 7% 6% 8% 5% 17%
Not ranked 70% 83% 54% 73% 68%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r16: Byron Donalds - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Rank 2 2% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Rank 3 4% 4% 4% 6% 6%
Not ranked 93% 95% 92% 91% 87%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TVP1r17: Someone else - Of the following, please rank the top 3 candidates you would like Donald Trump to choose as his vice-

presidential running mate for the 2024 general election?
Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Rank 1 22% 9% 30% 26% 81%
Rank 2 6% 4% 8% 7% 2%
Rank 3 11% 10% 10% 13% 9%
Not ranked 61% 78% 51% 54% 9%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
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BID1: Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as president of the United States, or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
He is mentally fit 33% 7% 64% 27% 19%
I have doubts about his fitness 67% 93% 36% 73% 81%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

BID2: Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be president, or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat _ Independent Other
Showing he is too old 69% 92% 43% 73% 86%
Showing he is fit to be president 31% 8% 57% 27% 14%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

BID3: Do you think Joe Biden should drop out of the Democratic primary for presidency, or is he the best candidate for their

party right now?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Drop out 60% 84% 30% 68% 87%
Best candidate right now 40% 16% 70% 32% 13%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

BIDA4: If Joe Biden is re-elected as president of the United States in 2024, do you think he will successfully complete a full four-

year term or not?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat _ Independent Other
Yes, he will complete a term 39% 10% 73% 33% 28%
No, he will not 61% 90% 27% 67% 72%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TRU1: Is Donald Trump mentally fit to serve as president of the United States, or do you have doubts about his fitness for

office?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
He is mentally fit 49% 80% 22% 41% 52%
I have doubts about his fitness 51% 20% 78% 59% 48%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TRU2: Do you think Donald Trump is showing he is too old to be president, or do you think he is showing he is fit to be

president?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat _ Independent Other
Showing he is too old 48% 16% 79% 53% 44%
Showing he is fit to be president 52% 84% 21% 47% 56%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
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TRU3: Do you think Donald Trump should drop out of the Republican primary for presidency, or is he the best candidate for
their party right now?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Drop out 51% 17% 82% 56% 46%
Best candidate right now 49% 83% 18% 44% 54%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TRU4: If Donald Trump is elected as president of the United States in 2024, do you think he will successfully complete a full
four-year term or not?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat _ Independent Other
Yes, he will complete a term 61% 89% 35% 56% 59%
No, he will not 39% 11% 65% 44% 41%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

TRUS: In your opinion, what factors are most likely to impact Donald Trump's ability to complete a four-year term as
President?

Party ID

Column % Total Republican Democrat Independent Other
Scandals or controversies 71% 56% 72% 76% 52%
Legal issues 70% 64% 71% 70% 72%
Impeachment 63% 58% 62% 70% 39%
Mental health concerns 58% 44% 63% 55% 23%
Loss of confidence from voters 45% 41% 48% 39% 38%
Political opposition/lack of congressional support 33% 33% 34% 33% 20%
Physical health concerns 33% 19% 36% 32% 16%
International conflicts/foreign policy challenges 26% 13% 28% 28% 16%
Economic conditions 20% 15% 24% 14% 11%
Resignation 17% 7% 16% 21% 27%
Other (please specify) 5% 2% 4% 7% 19%
Unweighted Sample 410 41 255 101 13
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13: How strong or weak do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Very strong 10% 2% 22% 5% 10%
Somewhat strong 28% 16% 42% 28% 14%
Somewhat weak 37% 42% 28% 41% 45%
Very weak 25% 39% 8% 26% 31%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BE9: Are you in a better, worse, or about the same financial situation as you were one year ago?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Better 19% 10% 32% 13% 13%
Worse 48% 65% 30% 49% 53%
About the same 33% 25% 38% 38% 34%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BE10: Does the media's reporting of the state of the U.S. economy match your own experiences or not?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Yes, it does 40% 25% 62% 34% 15%
No, it does not 60% 75% 38% 66% 85%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30

BE1A: Do you believe the inflation rate in the United States is higher, lower, or about the same as it was one year ago?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Higher 63% 77% 50% 67% 35%
Lower 20% 10% 30% 21% 20%
About the same 16% 13% 21% 12% 45%
Unweighted Sample 509 194 193 113 9

BE1B: Do you believe the inflation rate in the United States is higher, lower, or about the same as it was when Joe Biden took

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Higher 67% 81% 51% 66% 63%
Lower 15% 9% 24% 11% 5%
About the same 19% 9% 24% 23% 32%
Unweighted Sample 496 195 171 109 21
BE2: What, to the best of your knowledge, is the year-over-year U.S. inflation rate?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
0-2.9% 11% 8% 15% 9% 16%
3-5.9% 42% 40% 47% 39% 27%
6-8.9% 27% 26% 25% 31% 31%
9-11.9% 11% 14% 8% 9% 20%
12% plus 10% 12% 5% 12% 5%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
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BES5: Do you believe the United States economy is currently in a recession?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Yes 50% 60% 38% 51% 66%
No 50% 40% 62% 49% 34%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BE7: What impact have Joe Biden's economic policies, sometimes referred to as Bid. had on you personally, if any?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Positive impact 21% 4% 46% 13% 3%
Negative impact 50% 81% 18% 53% 33%
No impact 28% 14% 37% 34% 64%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1: SUMMARY: JOE BIDEN - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Healthcare 39% 8% 74% 37% 3%
Medicare 39% 6% 77% 34% 3%
Social Security 39% 7% 75% 35% 2%
Abortion 38% 8% 71% 37% 4%
Foreign policy 32% 4% 64% 30% 3%
The economy 31% 3% 65% 27% 4%
Crime 30% 3% 62% 25% 2%
Immigration 28% 2% 58% 26% 2%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1: SUMMARY: DONALD TRUMP - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Immigration 51% 90% 18% 44% 50%
The economy 51% 88% 16% 51% 38%
Crime 48% 83% 15% 44% 32%
Foreign policy 47% 83% 16% 42% 32%
Social Security 41% 78% 9% 33% 24%
Healthcare 41% 76% 12% 32% 24%
Medicare 40% 75% 10% 32% 19%
Abortion 34% 65% 10% 25% 25%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1rl1: The economy - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Joe Biden 31% 3% 65% 27% 4%
Donald Trump 51% 88% 16% 51% 38%
| do not think either candidate can handle this issu 17% 9% 20% 22% 59%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1r2: Crime - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Joe Biden 30% 3% 62% 25% 2%
Donald Trump 48% 83% 15% 44% 32%
| do not think either candidate can handle this issu 22% 13% 23% 31% 66%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
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BT1r3: Immigration - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Joe Biden 28% 2% 58% 26% 2%
Donald Trump 51% 90% 18% 44% 50%
| do not think either candidate can handle this issu 20% 8% 24% 31% 48%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1r4: Foreign policy - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?
Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Joe Biden 32% 4% 64% 30% 3%
Donald Trump 47% 83% 16% 42% 32%
| do not think either candidate can handle this issu 21% 12% 21% 28% 66%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1r5: Abortion - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?
Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Joe Biden 38% 8% 71% 37% 4%
Donald Trump 34% 65% 10% 25% 25%
| do not think either candidate can handle this issu 27% 26% 19% 37% 71%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1r6: Healthcare - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?
Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Joe Biden 39% 8% 74% 37% 3%
Donald Trump 41% 76% 12% 32% 24%
| do not think either candidate can handle this issu 20% 15% 15% 32% 73%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1r7: Social Security - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?
Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Joe Biden 39% 7% 75% 35% 2%
Donald Trump 41% 78% 9% 33% 24%
| do not think either candidate can handle this issu 21% 14% 17% 32% 74%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
BT1r8: Medicare - Who do you believe would do a better job of handling the following issues?
Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Joe Biden 39% 6% 77% 34% 3%
Donald Trump 40% 75% 10% 32% 19%
| do not think either candidate can handle this issu 22% 18% 13% 34% 78%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
EC1: If you were given an unexpected emergency bill of $500, how would you pay for it?
Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Pay it off with savings 34% 33% 37% 33% 15%
Go on a payment plan 24% 25% 20% 25% 48%
Pay it off on a credit card 20% 23% 19% 18% 0%
Borrow from a family member 8% 7% 8% 8% 12%
Take out a loan 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Get a payday advance 3% 2% 4% 3% 0%
Borrow from a friend 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Other (please specify) 5% 5% 3% 8% 18%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
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EC2: If you were given an extra $500 a month in income, what would you spend it on?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Groceries 41% 43% 34% 47% 60%
Savings 39% 35% 42% 41% 34%
Pay down debt 37% 40% 34% 36% 39%
Housing costs 25% 24% 22% 30% 38%
Gasoline 23% 24% 20% 26% 31%
Car payment 12% 11% 12% 14% 21%
Helping friends/family 12% 10% 15% 10% 16%
Education or job training for my child 11% 10% 20% 3% 0%
Clothes 11% 7% 16% 10% 18%
Vacation 11% 9% 13% 12% 7%
Transportation (e.g. public transit or fixing/upgradi 11% 7% 13% 12% 10%
Leisure activities 10% 8% 14% 8% 0%
Spend it on my child(ren) (activities, toys, school st 7% 6% 9% 7% 16%
Education or job training for myself 7% 4% 10% 7% 5%
Childcare 5% 3% 7% 3% 11%
Other, please specify 4% 4% 3% 4% 11%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
EC3: Thinking over the last year, have you had to give up certain things or make sacrifices to make ends meet?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Yes, | have had to give up luxuries or non-essential 47% 51% 44% 44% 56%
Yes, | have had to sacrifice essentials like food or h 20% 21% 16% 24% 26%
No, | have not had to make any significant sacrifice 33% 28% 40% 31% 18%
Unweighted Sample 1005 389 364 222 30
EC4: Which of the following have you had to give up to make ends meet?

Party ID
Column % Total Republican Democrat __Independent Other
Eating out or ordering food 65% 68% 61% 66% 51%
Limiting shopping for clothes 54% 58% 48% 53% 77%
Entertainment (movie tickets, concerts etc) 52% 56% 47% 52% 39%
Limiting leisure or travel expenses 50% 59% 45% 44% 50%
Gifts for others 42% 48% 36% 38% 49%
Personal care or beauty expenses 40% 40% 37% 43% 36%
Subscription services 40% 42% 32% 45% 46%
Putting off renovations 37% 47% 30% 35% 7%
Putting off upgrading car 32% 40% 25% 32% 11%
Transportation costs 26% 28% 23% 26% 17%
Utilities, like not using heating or air conditioning 26% 28% 25% 23% 24%
Cable membership 24% 28% 19% 24% 15%
Housing expenses, like downsizing or taking on a rc 21% 19% 20% 27% 19%
Gym membership 21% 19% 18% 28% 6%
Other (please specify) 3% 3% 1% 6% 2%
Unweighted Sample 659 277 208 151 23
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Nature of Sample

%

Total Total 100%
Male 48%

Gender Female 52%
18-29 16%

30-44 25%

45-64 35%

Age 65+ 23%
White 69%

Black/AA 13%

Hispanic 13%

Race Other 5%
Northeast 18%

Midwest 21%

South 37%

Region West 24%
Less than $50K 34%

S50K to $99K 30%

S100K + 33%

Income Decline to answer 3%
Suburban 50%

Urban 30%

Area Rural 20%
Democrat 36%

Independent 26%

Republican 36%

Party affiliation Other 2%
Liberal 23%

Moderate 39%

Political ideology Conservative 38%
College grad Male 17%

College grad Female 22%

Non-college Male 31%

EducationXGender Non-college Female 30%
Unweighted Sample 3021
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